UNOFFICIAL COPY
95153316

('ROSS REFERENCE INSTRUMENT NO.
83461516, 92253227 AND 04055870

& UPON RECORDATICN RETURN TO:

Carolyn H. Andretti

JOHNSON, SMITH, DENSBORN

WRIGHT & HEATH

one Indiana Scuare, Ste 1800 . o - o

Indianapclis, IN 46204 AR R Bafiomt

I TR N S Kot B RN IO AN S Bt )
ST I B LA A AR R K
Sntkoanpg e g e

(Campbell’s Buillding)

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY / é) \
L‘\ (
},\ 2N

Qb \

{NW3)

SEZOND MODIFICATION QF FIRST AMENDED AND RESTATED
KSAL ESTATE_MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT

AND PIXTURE FILING

is made and entered into as of the

THIS SECORND MODLTFICATION,
1995 by NWS, INC., an Illinois

Al day of Febhroary ,
hS corporation (the '"Morigagor"), in favor of NBD BANK, N.A.
iWB National Bank}, a national banking

o (successor by merger to
association, as Agent (in such-capacity as Agent, the "Mortgagee"]

AN on behalf of NBD BANK (f/k/a’ NRD- BANK, N.A.}, a Michigan banking
. corporation ("NBD-MI"), NBD BANX, N.A. (successor by merger to 1NB
([, National Bank), a national bankipyg. association ("NBD-IN"), BANK
ONE, INDIANAPOLIS, NATIONAL ASSOQCLIATION, a national banking
association ("Bank Cne"), BA BUSINESS «CREDIT, INC., a Delaware
‘ corporation ("BA"), BANK OF AMERICA, ILIINMNOIS (successor by merger
. to Conlinental Hank, {/k/a Continental Rank MoAL), an Illinois
banking corporation ("BAL") and LaSALLE NATICWAL BANK, a national
banking association ("LaSalle") {(NBD-MI, NBIY iN, Bank One, BA, BAI
and LaSalle hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Lenders");

L RECITALS

A. The Mortgagor previously entered into a certain First
Amended and Restated Real Estate Mortgage, Security Agrecment and
Fixture Filing in favor of Mortgagee, dated June 12, 1393, and
recorded June 16, 1993, in the Office of the Recorder of Cook
County, Illinocis, as Instrument No. 93461516, as amended by a
certain First Modification of First Amended and Restated Real
Estate Mortgage, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing, dated
November 14, 1994, and recorded December 20, 1994, in the Office of
the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois, as Instrument No. 04059870

{as modified, the "Mortgage").

B. The Mcrtgagor and the Mcrtgagee mutually desire to modify
the Mortgage in accordance with the terms and cenditions set forth

BOX 333-CT1

NECLICH

herein.

REM CHANE2IA% ]




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and
for other good and valuable cecnsideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto
agree ap follows:

PART I. AMENDMENT

1. The Mortgage is hereby amended by substituting Exhibit A
to this Second Modification in lieu of the existing Exhibit A to
the Mcoritdage.

2. TW= Mortgage is hereby further amended by substituting
the followitiz subparagraphs b and f in lieu of the existing
subparagraph b Aentained on page 3 and the existing subparagraph
contained on page 4, respectively, of the Mortgage:

179 Paymear ot indebtedness in the principal amount of
5640,000 with interest thereon, evidenced by a certain First
Replacement Morlgege. Note (1995} of aven date herewilh (the
"Mortgage Note (1990901 with interest at a floating per annum
rate of 2.0% over the Prime Rate, due and payable on or before
O-tober 1, 1997, executed by Mortgagor, which has been
delivered to and is payable Lo the order of NBD-IN, and which
by this reference in hereby/made a part hereof, and any and
all modifications, extensions and renewalg thereof;

f. rerformance of all oblicaticons of Mortgagor under
that certain Credit Agreement (NaS)}.. dated June 12, 1393,
among Mortgagor, Mortgagee, the lLendors and NBD-MI, as Agent
(Hevolving Loansi, as amended by a Firat Amendment to Credit
Agreement, dated November 14, 1994, and ag further amended by
a Second Amendment to Credit Agreement of even date herewith,
and each agreement of Mortgagor incorporatued by reference
therein or herein, or contained therein or hereida, and any and
all future amendments, modifications, extensions.and renewals
thereof (the "Loan Agreement®);

3. The Mortgage iz herehy further amended by deleting "{the
Revolving Notes, the Mortgage Notes and the Term Notes hereinafter
referred to collectively as, the "Notes")" commencing on the fifth

{5th} line of subparagraph e contained on page 4 of the Mortgage.

1. The Mortgage 18 hereby further amended by adding the
following new subparagraph k on page 5 thereof:

K. Payment of indebtedness in the principal amount of
$1,000,000 with interest thereon, evidenced by a certain Term
Note (NBD-IN) of even date herewith (the "NBD-IN Term Note®)
(the Revolving Notes, the Mortgage Notes, the Term Notes and
tne NBD-IN Term Note hereinafter referred to collectively as,
the "Notes") with interest at a fleoating per annum rate of 2%
over the Prime Rate, due and payable on or before Feb.

IICLLTLG

REM CHAYG2749 .1 2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

/4, 1996, executed by Mortgagor, which has been delivered to
and is payable to the order of NBD-IN, and which by this
reference is hereby made a part hereof, and any and all
medi fications, extensions and renewales thereot;

PART II. CONTINUING EFFECT

A1)l other terms, conditions, provigions, representations and
warrantics pet torth in the Mortgage not gpecifically modified
hereby ohall remain unchanged and ahatl continue in full force and
effect . Thin Second Modification mhall, wherever poswsible, be
congtrued -in a manner consistent w-.th the Mortgage; provided,
however, i )the event of any irreconcilable inceoneistency between
the terms <t this Second Modification and the terms of the
Murtgage, the(terms of this Second Modification shall control.

PART III, NO WAIVER

No provision hereol shall constitute a waiver of any of the
terms or conditions of -tie Mortgage other than those terms or
conditions expressly modified herein. The Mortgagor hereby
reprenentd, warrants, covenants and agrees that there exists no
oftpetn, counterclaims or defennes to payment or performance of the
obligat innn get forth in the Morigage and, in congideration hereof,
expreasly waives any and all eOch oftfpets, counterclaimo and
defenses arising out of any alleged acis, transactions or omigsions
on the part of the Mortgagee on or prisy to the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have
executed this Second Modification by “heir duly authorized
representatives as of the date and year firsciebove written.

NWS, INC.,
an Illinois corporation

(5L

" Jgmes E. LaCrosse, President

NBLD BANK, N.A. (successor by merger
to INB National Bank), a national
banking association, as Agent for
the lLenders

/ y
- W!%Mz// W/ﬁk

Mark L. Wasden,
Second Vice President

REM\CHA\62749 .1

3 M AN

2 ) ¢




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF WETROTS /1 ypih
. ) SS:
COUNTY OF €QaK MH4 !t )

1, f/ i / #-' # o ., a Notary PFublic in and for

and re !E{lchmJ paid Count Y and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT James E.
LaCrosse of NWS, INCT., an Illinois corporation, as Mortgagor as
aforesaid, personally known to me to be the game person whoge name
ie nubscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me thia
day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said
inatrumznt as hin own free and voluntary act and as thes free and
voluntary act of such corporation for the uaes and purpofies Lherein
net fortn

, 1995,

bt

NOI»RY  PUBLJC-Qignature

{!.J.HJ / ), q;lg M;

NOTARY PUBLIC-Printed

My Commission Expirea: _'f i Y

HEM\CHA\ 62743 .1 4

GIVEN woder my hand and notarial seal this w{ ,ﬁ/day of [ j(&fﬁyf

!




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF INDIANA }

COUNTY OF MARION

I, el O e, , a Notary kublic in and for
said County, in the State aforesalid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Mark
I.. Wasden of NBD Bank, N.A., a national banking association, as
Mortgagee au aforesaid, personally Known to te to be the same
person whose name 18 subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he
signed ond delivered gaid instrument as his own free and voluntary
act and-as the free and voluntary act of such national banking
asgociatisn for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

'3

GIVEN wrder my hand and notarial seal this &Zne day of Lig-
sy, 1995,

Yy .. -
) j - .
( 3/[‘)‘““‘-"--' ko ( (r-l(.""\¥“-"“ 2 —

NOTARY PUBLIC-Signature

iggghﬁgg R) x\mt}ﬂEMJﬁ
NOTARY PUBLIC-Printed

My Commission Expires: r].:cins

~
»

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: Carolyn H, Andretti, JOHNSON,
SMITH, DENSBORN, WRIGHT & HEATH, One Indiana Square, Suite 1800,

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204.

NEESTSE

REMYCHALA27449.)




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICiAL. COPY

PARCEL, 1:

THAT PART OF LCT 1 IN CAMPSALL SOUP CoHMIiunt'S (CENTRAL DIVISICH) STABDIVISICH BREING A
SURDIVISION OF PART QP THT NCRTHZAST CUARTER OF S2CTICSN 36, TOWISHI? 13 NORTH, RAIGE
13 EAST OF THI THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDLAN, ACCORDING TG THI PLAT THZRBOP RECORDED MAY

23, 1932 RS DCCUMENT NCMBRR 106674521, IM COOR CCTHY, ILLINOI3, DESCRIZED AS FOLICHWS:

CopMmNO MG AT THE INTESRSZCTICN OF THS NUATH LIME QF WBST J5TH STREAET IN THI CITY OF
CHICAGS, COOR CoCGNTr, ILoin0IS, 33 FRET KOATH OF THI SCUTH LIMS QF SALD MQRTHEAST
QUARTER CF SZCTICM 36, WITH! THME WEST LINE OF SCUTH CAMPHELL AVENUZR IH SAld CITY, AS
DEDICASED SEPTEMBER i1, 1704 (NCW VACKTaD), PRCLTCIZD NORTH, THONCS WEIT ON AN ASIIGIRD
AZZMUTH OP 270 DESRESS 00 MINUTSES 00 S5CCNDS ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID IS5TH

FOR A POINT OF BEGIMNING, THINCEZ CCNTINUING CH AN AZIMUTH CP 270

STRERT, 526.77 FEET
DRGRESG 00 MINUTET 00 SHCOHDS ALONG THA NCATH LINR OF 18T STAEET 372.91 FERT; TIEMNCR

CN AN AZTMUTH OF GO DEGARAS 0L MIMUTRG 00 SRCCHDS 140.14 FRET; THANCE ON AM AZIMUTH
OF 90 DRGHER: 0l MInUTss 00 S3COMDS 13.84 FaiRT; THENCET ON AN AZIMITTH QF 00 DRGR2RI 01
MINUTES 00 GETONDS 261 .47 PEZT,; THRNHCZ CN AN AZIMUTH QF 30 DBEGREES 02 MINUTES 00
SECCNDS 4.40 #SRT; THRNCE ON AN AZIMDTH QF 00 DEGREEZS 01 MINUTZ3 00 SICONDS, 38.00
FEaT 70 THR CEWIBILINEZ OF A 24" CCHCRETE FCUNDATION WALL,; THYXNCS ON AN AZIMUTH OF 230
DEGREES 01 MINUTRS £0 SRCZNDS, ALGHNG SAID CEHTRALINE AND FOUIIDATION WALL, AND SAID
CINTERLINE EXTBWUED FAST, 354.30 F¥AT T0 A POINT WHICH BAZARS AN AZIMOTH OF 00 DEGRERS
1 MINUTSS 00 SECONDS-#HCH THE POINT OF BEGINIGNG; THINCZ OH AN AZIMUTH OF 180
DEZGRSES 41 MINUTTS 00 SECUNDS, 439.60 FS3T TO THE POINT QF BEGINNING,

PARCEL 2:
THAT PART CF THS NCRTH BAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 33 HORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF

THE THIAD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAM, AND (F 10T 1 IN CAMPSILL SCOP CCMPANY'S |CRNTRAL

DIVISICHN) STBDIVISION THIRZIN ACCOALING) TO THE PLAY THEREQF RECOADBD MAY 23, 1330 AS

DoCoMENT NUTMBR 10657452, IN CCCK CCONLY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED A3 FOLLOWS:

CQMMENCING AT THE INTBRSECTICH OF TME NORTL LINE OF WHBST 3STH STREET IN THE CITY QF
CHICASD, COOK CoUnT?, ILLIMNOIS, 33 F33T NCRTM UF THE SCUTH LINZ OF SAID NORTH EAST
1/4 CF SECTION 36, WITH THz WEST LING OF S50UTH CAM:BALL AVENUE IN SAID CITY, AS
DEDICATID SEFTEMBER 1, 1904 (NOW VACNIRD), PRCDCCID NCRATH, THENCE WEST QN AM AISIGURD
AZIMCTH GF 27Q DESRZES 00 MINUTRS 00 SaCONMDS ALONG (T3, NORTH LINH OF SAID 15TH
STHEPT, %26.77 PS5T; THANCS OM AN AZIMGCTH OF 00 DEGREAS £l MINTTES 00 S=CCHDS, 433.69

PEET TO A POINT CN THE EASTSRLY EXTRHSICH OF THE CINTERLIYR OF A 24" CONCRHTS
FCUNDATTCH WALL FCR A POINT CP BEGINNING,; THENCZ CCRTINULMI CN AN AZDMOTH OF 00

DEGRESS 01 MTNUTHS 00 SECONDS. 3686.74 FEET: THENCI ON AN AZIACT OF 33 DEGRAESES 21
MINUTSS 52 SECSNDS, 83.73 PEET, THEMNCE ON XM AZIMGTH QF 67 DBRGATZY 28 MINUTIS 17
SECONTS, 03.74 TETT: THENCZ CN AN AXIMDTH OF 339 DEGrZES 14 MINT[WS 27 SECONDS, 46.06
FEBT; THENCS ON AN ASIMOTH CF 68 DEGRERS 1S MINUTZS S3 S3CQNTS, 43 .44 FERT; THREICI
NORTUSASTTALY ALONG A TANGENTIAL CURVZ CONCAVE TO THE NORTHWRST, RALTCS 235,21 F33T,
CENTRAL ANGLA 18 DRGAEES 28 MINUTES 35 SECONDS, 95.17 FERT; THENCE ON AN ALZIMITH C7
49 DEICSSSS 47 MINUTZS 23 SSCCNDS, 33.91 FRET; THENCS CF AN AZIMUTH QF 36 DEGREES 15
MINTTES 07 SECONDS, 275.76 FEAT TO THE SCUTHIRLY LINT OF THE CAMAL RBSARVE OF THE
TLIINCIS AND MICHICAM CRMAL; THENTS O A AZIMGTH OP 248 DEGREES 17 MINUTIS QO
SECONDS ALING SATO SGOTHERLY LIN®, 976.31 FEET TO THT NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 4 IN
CAMFBELL SOUP CIMPANT'S STSOIVISION OF PART CF THS NORTHEAST 1/4 COF SECTICH 36,
ACCCRDING TO THE PLAT THERZOP, RECORDED JULY 24, 1957 AJ DOCUMSNT NUMAER 16368716;

TENMCT 3COTHM THACCGH THE FOLLOWING TaAN CCURSES ALOGG THE ZAST LINES OF SAID CAMPBELL
SoUP COMDANT'S STBCIVISION;THANCS ON AN AISIMUTH CF 214 DEGAESS 1) MINUTES J8 SHCCNDS,

A

‘e
B
g
o
¢

91c




UNOFFICIAL COPY




1635.36 FELNT, 'I'HI.'RC.: ; AF Il ;f l .n.?ﬁ'I-UE Q ;2 MINUTES S4 SRCONDS, 311.28 PRERT;

THENCI ¢ A AZIMUTH OF A9 DEGRERS 56 MINTTRS 10 BECOMNDS, 18.00 PHRT, THENCH ON AN

AZIMUTH QOF 180 DHGRERS 00 MINUTES 00 SECCHRS, 94.00 FERT; THWEJNCE GN AN AZIMUTM OF 90
DAEGASEZI G0 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 23 00 FERT; THENCI CN AN AZIMOTH OF 180 DEGREE3 Q0
MINOTES 00 SEICNDS, 106.00 F3E7T; THENCS ON AN AJZINUTH OF 236 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 54
SECCNDS, 49.19 FEET, THENCE CN AN AZIMUTH OF 180 DEGRERS 00 MINUTRS 00 SECUNDS,
127.65 PEET, THENCE OB AN AZIMUTH OF 270 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 450 SBCONDS, 3.95 FRET;
THENCS €2 AN AZ27MUTTH OF 140 DEGRESRS 00 MINUTZ3 00 SACONDS, 115.0C FRET 70 THH NCRTH
LINE OF WERST 3%TH STRIST AFOREZAID; THENCE RAST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE, 227 .45 PRET;

THENCE OGN AN AJIMITH OF 00 DBGRERS 01 MINUTZS 00 SBECONDS, 140.24 FERT; THENCE CN AN
AZIMOTH OF 20 DEGRAES 0@ MINUTHS 0Q SBLONDS, 13.84 FEET,; THENCT ON AN AZIMOTH OF 00
DRECGRZZS (1 MINUTES 00 3ECQMDS, 261.47 FEET. THANCE CN AN AZIMOTI OF 30 DEGAZES Q1
MINUTZIS CC SZICHTS, 4.40 FBET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUOTH OF QC DEGREES QL MINUTES Q0O
SECGNTS, 33.0Q FEET TO THE CANTRRLINE OF A 24" CONCRRETR FCANDATION WALL; THRENCE ON AN
RIIMUTH CF 3¢ DEGRARAD 41

MIHNGTZS 00 SECCHDS, ALONG SAID CaTERLINE AND FUIMMNDATION
"M SAID CENTERLINE EXTENDED EAST, 354,30 PEZT TO THE POINT CF BEGINNING.

WALL,

FARCHL 1:

IOTS 2 AND & TN CAMPBELL SCUP CAMPANY'S SUaDIVISION OF PART OF THE MORTH EAST 1/4 OF
IN

SECTICN 316, TCWYSHIP 313 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MBRIDIAN,
CoOOK CouNTy, ILLIM(IS, RECORDED JULY 24, 1957 AS DOCUMENT NUMIER 16966716,

PARCEL 4:

LASZMANT FOR USE QF RAZLRUARN TRACKS QVER THAT PART OF THE NORTHHAST 1/4 OF SBRCTION
35, TCWNSHYP 39 NORTH, RALGEZE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIZAL MERIDIAN, AMD LOT 1 INT
CAMPBELL SCUP CCMPANY'S (CEN(RAL DIVISION) SUBDIVISION THEAZIN ACCORDING TO THZ PLAT
THERECQF RKCCRDED MAY 23, 1930 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 10667452, IN COOR COUNTY, ILLINCIS,

DESCAIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE INTEHSECTICM QF TilF MORTH LIRE QF WEST 3STH STRERT IN THE CITY Q¥
CMICACO, CCCK CCONTY, ILLINCIS, 33 fFE=ZT™ YORTE OF THR SOUTH LINE OF SAID NCRTHRBAST 1/4
OF SECTICN 36, WITH THRE WBST LINE OF SOUTH CAMPNELL, AVENUZ IN SAID CITY, AS DEDTCATED
SZPTEMBER 1, 1304 (NGW VACATED), PRODUCED MJUNH, THANCE WEST ON AN ASSIGNED AZIMUTH
CF 2170 DEGREES NOQ MINUTES 00 SECCNDS ALCNG 1H - JORTH LINK OF SAID 35TH STRERT, 526,77
FERT, TUZNCS CN AN AZIMDTE OF 00 DEGREZS 01 MINULES ad0 SECC‘?DS’, 432 .80 FRET TO A
POINT CN THE BASTZALY RXTENSICN OF THX CHENTERLINS-OI A 24 INCH CONCRETE FOUNDATIONR
WALL; THENCR CONTINUZIN CN AT RZIMUTH OF 00 DEGAR2ES 1 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 3d56.74
FEAT, THENCE ON AN AZIMITH OF &7 DEGR5ZS 28 MINUTES 17 4L-CCOlIDS, B1.74 FEBT: THINC3 CH
AM AZIMUTH OF 339 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 27 SECONDS, 46.06 U5aw: THENCES ON AN AZIMITH OF
63 DEGRSES 15 MIMUTES 58 SZCONDS, 43.44 FBET; THRENCIZ NORT/UASTERLY ALONG A TANGENTIAL
CCRVE CCONCAVE TO THEE NCRTHWEST, RADIOS 235.11 FBET, CEZNTRAL NG 18 DEGREKS 24

95,17 FEEYT; THRERNCZ ON AN AZIMOTH OF 49 DEGASaS 47 MINUTES 23

MINUZES 35 SECONTS, .
THENCZ ON AN AZIMCTH QF 36 DEGRERS 15 MINUTES 27 SBCCNDS, 26.17

SECCwWDS, 133.%1 FE3T
FBEY FCR A POINT OF BEG:.‘.I"F“{G' THENCE CONTINUING ON AN AZIMITH QF 36 DEGREES 1§

MINGTES 07 SECCONDS, 130,285 FPEET; THC CN AN AZIMUTH OF S7 DEGRBES 23 MINUTES 24
SECONDS, S§2.47 FEIT TO THE SCUTHERLY LINE OF THE CAMAL REISERVE OF THE ILLINQIS AND
MICHIGCA CAMAL: THENCE O AN AZTMITIH OF 6d DEGREES 27 MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG LaXD
SCUTHZRLY LINE, 73.39 FERT TO IT3 INTBERSECTION WITH THE WRST LINE OF CAMPBELL AVENUR
AFOREIAID AS DaIICATRD SarTBNMEBEA 1, 1304 (NOW VACATED) PRODCCED NORTH; THENCE
CONTINTING ON AN AZIMUTH OF §8 DEGRERS 27 MINUTES 00 SBCCNDS, 14.34 FEBRT; THENCG ON
A ARITMIH OF 1d2 DEGREES 59 NINUTES 01 SaCQMDS, 7.68; THENCYH SOUTHERLY ALONG A
TANGEUTIAL CTURYE COHCAVE TO TEE WRST, RADIUS 204.61, CENMTRAL AMGLE 7 DEGREES 34

<
9!
pb
vl
o
e
ph
.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




MINUTES Do SECOLD!,I\ITQ IE:E'F’]!QJ AL—MQ’QBJ.&YDBGREES 41 MINUTES Q6

SECONDS, 17.55 FEET TC THE WEST LINE OF CRMPBELL AVENUE AFQRESAID, THENCE ON AN
AZIMIITH 216 DRGARRS 0F MINUTES 54 S2CCNDY, 104.47 FEET; THANCE QN A AZIMOTH OF 139
DHCREDZS na MINUTES 04 SECONDS, 247.731 FRET PO THR POINT OF BEQLNNING.

PAPTFL 5:
EASEMENT FOR INGRE3S, EGRESS AND ACCESS OVER THAT PART OF THE NOATHEAST 1/4 OF

GECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGRE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AMND QF
LCT 1 IN CAMPBELL SOUP CCMRPANT'S [CBNTRAL DIVISICN] SUBDIVISION THERBRIN ACCORDING TO
THE PLAT THERECF RECORDED MAY 23, 1910 AS DOCUMENT NUMIER 10667452, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILIIMOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THS INTBASSCTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST 35TH STREET IN THR CITY OF
CHICAGD, CDOOK CoUNTY, ILLINOIS, 33 FRRT NORTH OF THE SCUTH LINE OF 3SAID RORTHRAST 1/4
OF SECTICN 36, WITH THRE WEST LIMNE OF SQUTH CAMPBELL AVANUER IN SAID CITY, AS DEDICATED
SEPTEMBER /4. 1904 (NOW VACATED}, PRODUCED NCRTH, THENCZ WRBST ON AN ASSIGNED AZIMUTH
OF 27C¢ DaGR42S 0C MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG THR NCRTH LINE OF SAID ISTH STRRET, 326.77

CN AR AZIXUTH OF 00 DBGREGS 01 MINGTES 00 3BCONDS, 43%.60 FEET TO A

FEET: THENCLE
POINT OY THE W25TERLY BXTENSION OF THE CENTERLINR OF Rk 24 INCH CONCRETE FCONDATION
WALL: THENCE CUSTUUING CON AN AZIMUTH OF 00 DEGREZS 01 MINUTRS 00 SECONWDS, 386.74

FERT; THENCE ON AN AZIMTTH OF 23 DEGRERS 21 MINUTES 52 SECONDS, 83.73 PEET: THENCE ON
RN AZIMITH OF 67 DECRUES 28 MINUTES 17 SBCONDS, B3.74 PEET FOR A POINT OF BEGIMNING;
THENCE CN AN AZIMUTH OF 239 DRGRRRS l¢ MINUTES 27 SRCONDI, 46.06 FEET; THENCE ON AN
ATSNUTES 58 SRCCHDS, 43.44 FRET; THENCE NORTHRASTRRLY ALONG A

AZIMCTH OF 68 DEGRRES 1b.0
TANGENTIAL CURVE CCORCAVE TU 2t NORTHWEST, RADIUS 295%,1) FEET, CENTRAL ANGLE 18
DEGREES Zd MINTUTES 35 BBCONDS. 85,17 FEET; THRNCZ OR AN AZIMOUTH OF 49 DEGRERS 47

MINCTES 33 S3CIHDS, 33.91 FBET:

CHENCE C AN AZIMUTH CF 36 DEGREAZ3 15 MIINITES Q7
SECCNDS, 27S.76 FEET TO THR SCUTWEW.! LINE COF THR CANAL RESERVE OF THE ILLINOIS ARD
MICHIGAN CAMAL; TMENCS CH AN AZIMOUIN OP 158 DEGRHES 17 MINUTSS 00 SRCONDS, 50.00
FRET; THBNCE ON AN AZIMI'TH OF 220 DEGIESL 53 MINUTES 20 SECCMDS, 344.5) PRYT, THENCH
ON AN AZIMUTH COF 142 DEGRERS 07 MINUTES 42 SRCONDS, 100.00 FEZRT TO THE POINT OF

BEGINNING.

PRRCEI, 6:

EASCMzENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND ACCESS QVER THL SCOTH 160 PEET QF THE WEST 30 F3ET
Cf LOTS 2,%1.4.%5 AND PART OF LOT 1 IN CAMPBELL S0UP CCLPANY'S (CENTRAL OIVISICH} BEING
A SUBRDI/ISION CF PART OF T2 NORTHSAIT QUARTEZR OF SECTON 36, TOWNSHIP 33 NORTH,
RAMNGE 13 BAST CF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEQIDIAN, RRCORDED »AY 11, 1930 AS DOCUMENRT
NUMBER 10657452 ALSC PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SEC.1JUK 36, TOWNSHIP? AND RANGZ
APORESAIS, TAMEN AS A TRACT, IN CQOK CCURTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIRED AS FOLLOWS :
BEGINNING AT THS INTERSECTTION QF THE NCRTH LINE QF WEST 35TH SINEZXTI-IN THE CITY OF
CHICAGD, CoOK Cooyry, ILLINGIS, 33 FBEEST NCRTH CF THE SOITH ILINB OF %3ID NCRTHRAST 1/4
CF STCTION 36. WITH THZ WesST LINEZ QOF SCUTH CWPBRLL AVENUR IM SAID C70rF, AS DERICATED
SEPTEVOER 1, 1904 (NOW VACATED}, PRODUTED NORTH) THENCE WEST ON AN ASSIWIED AZIMOTH
OF 270 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG THE NORTH LINE QF SAID 35TH 3TREET, 516.77
FEET; THENCS CN AN AZIMLTH OF N0 DEGREES 01 MINUTES Q00 SRCCNDS, 439.60 FEET 70 A
POINT € TYE BASTERLY EXTDNSICN CF THE CENTHALINZ OF A 24 INCH CONCRETE FCUNDATION
WALL; THENCE CCNTINUING CH AN AZINDTH OF 0C DEGREES Ol MINUTES (0 SECONDS, 384.74
FEET,; THENCE QN AN AZIMCTH OF 23 DEGRIZS 11 MINUTES 52 SzCONDS, 81.73 FEET,; THIZUCE i
AN AZIMDTH OF €7 DEGR3IZEL 25 MINUTES 17 SZCQNDS, 83.74 FEET; THENCER QN AN AXIMOTH OF
3319 DEGHESS 14 MINUTES 27 3RCONDS, 46.06 PRET; THENCE OH AN AZIMGTH OF &8 DESARAZI 15

NELLTISE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

MIMNUTES S8 SECONDS, 4).44 FEET; THRNCE NORTHREASTRRLY ALONG A TANGENTIAL CURVE CONCAVE
TO THR NORTHWRST, RADIUS 295,11 FEET, CRNTRAL ANGLE 18 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 35 SECONDS,
95,17 FERET; THENCE ON AN AZIMCTH OF 49 DEGRERS 47 MINUTES 21 SECONDS, 13.91 FEET;
THFRNCE ON AN AZIMUTH CF 316 DRCRERS 15 MINUTEI C7 SECONDE, 175.76 FRET TO THE
SOUTHERLY LINZ QF THR CMIAL RKSERVE OF THE ILLINOIA AND MICHIGNS CANAL, BRING ALSQ
THE RIGHT -OF-WAY LINE FOR EXPRESIWAY ACCORDING TC DCCUMENT NO. 13024366, RECORDED
JANUARY 17, 1964, THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 68 DEGRERS 27 MINUTES 00 BECONDS ALONG SAID
RICHT-CF-WAY LINE 152.77 FEET; THERNCE ON AN AZIMIJTH OF 182 DEGREBES 33 MIDUTES Q1
SECONDS, 7.68 FEFT; THENCE SOUTHEALY ALONG A TAKGENTIAL CURVECORCAVE TC THE WRST,
RADIUS 2C4.63FEST, CSNTRAL ANGLE 07 DRCRRRES 314 MINUTES (6 SECONDS, 17.3% FEET TO THE
AFOREMENTICHED WBEST LINE OF SCUTH CAMPBRLL AVENUE PRCOUCED NORTH:; THENCE ON AN
AZTMUTH OF 180 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG SAID WEST LINE, 1#4.69 FBET TO THE
NORTHWEST CCRNER OF LOT ¢ AFORZSAID; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 30 DEGREES 18 MINUTRES (4
SECONDS ALONG THE NCRTH LINR OF LOT 4, A DISTANCE OF 30.00 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST
CORMER THEREUF; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 180 DECGRESS 18 MINUTEE 00 3BCONDS ALONG THE
EAST LINE OF LOTS 4.5 AND 3, A DISTANCE QF 1129.84 FERT TO THE NORTH LINB OF WEST

35TH STRELT: THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 270 DEGRKRS 00 MINUTRS 00 SRCCNDS 30.00 FSET TO

THE POIRT U7 HEGINNING,

PARCEL 7:
EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, TGRESS AND ACCESS DVER THE NORTH 386.74 WEET OF THE SOUTH
826.34 FEET OF THE WECL U5 FEET OF THE LAND LGCATED TO THE RAST AND MORE FULLY

DESCRIBED IN THE DECLARATCH OP RAGKMENTS POR INGRE3IS, ERGRESS ANMD ACCEIS RECORDED
AFRIL 1%, 1331, '

C/K/A 2550 West 35th Street
Chicago, Illineis

PIE: 16-36-201-032
16-36-201-034
16-36-200-03!
16-26-100-033
16-36-200-048
16-36-201-035




UNOFFICIAL COPY




